TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the inadvertant assignment of registration nos. 1,711,710; 956,305; 1,053,930; 963,358; 896,692; 2,107,713; 720,686 previously recorded on Reel 002709 Frame 0166. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the above listed reg. nos. from International Paper Trademark Company to Nevamar Company, LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Paper Company		05/14/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nevamar Company, LLC
Street Address:	7240 Parkway Drive
City:	Hanover
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21076
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1711710	GATOR-BLANKS
Registration Number:	0956305	GATOR-PLY
Registration Number:	1053930	GATORFOAM
Registration Number:	0963358	LUXCELL
Registration Number:	0896692	UNIWOOD
Registration Number:	2107713	GATORPLAST
Registration Number:	0720686	FOME-COR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)248-6451

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: stephanie.haupt@ipaper.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie A. Haupt

TRADEMARK REEL: 003776 FRAME: 0782

900106481

Address Line 1: 6285 Tri-Ridge Address Line 4: Loveland, OHI	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGN - NEV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Assistant Secretary
Signature:	/Stephanie A. Haupt/
Date:	05/14/2008
Total Attachments: 6 source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment 2#page1.tif source=Assignment 3#page1.tif source=Assignment 4#page1.tif source=Assignment 5#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003776 FRAME: 0783

04-11-2003

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Potente and Tradomarks:	Please record the atta	school odginal documa	V.
	raterità and Tracomarks.	T		
 Name of conveying party(ies): International Paper Trademark Comp 	1201		iress of receiving pa imar Company, LL0	
		Internal		
	3.24 63		·	
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address	s: 7240 Parkway	Drive
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	İ		
Corporation-State		City:	State: MD	Zip: 210/62
Other Delaware		Individual(s	s) citizenship	ANCE
A 1 111 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2			L	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes[V]No	General Pa	artnership	SEL
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Pa	rtnership	<u> </u>
✓ Assignment	Merger	Corporation	n-State	9
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other De	laware Limited Liability	Company
Other		if assignee is not o	iomiciled in the United Stagnation is attached:	ates, a domestic
Execution Date: 7/1/02		(Designations mus	t be a separate documen d. address(es) attached	it from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional number(s) a		Registration No.(s)	76410
A. Trademark Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.	Additional number(s) an correspondence	ttached Yes 6. Total number	} +	76410
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Alexander Manganiello, E	Additional number(s) an correspondence	ttached Yes 6. Total number registrations in	No of applications and avolved:	16410
A. Trademark Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.	Additional number(s) an correspondence	ttached Yes 6. Total number registrations in	No No of applications and	16410
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Alexander Manganiello, E	Additional number(s) an correspondence	ttached Yes 6. Total number registrations in	No of applications and avolved:	16410
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Alexander Manganiello, E	Additional number(s) an correspondence	ttached Yes 6. Total number registrations in 7. Total fee (37 (No of applications and avolved:	<u>}\\\</u> 2
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Alexander Manganiello, E	Additional number(s) an correspondence d:	ttached Yes 6. Total number registrations in 7. Total fee (37 (No of applications and nvolved:	<u>}\\\</u> 2
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Alexander Manganiello, E Internal Address: Ropes & Gray	Additional number(s) an correspondence d:	ttached Yes 6. Total number registrations in 7. Total fee (37 (No of applications and nvolved:	<u>}\\\</u> 2
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Alexander Manganiello, E Internal Address: Ropes & Gray	Additional number(s) an correspondence d:	6. Total number registrations in 7. Total fee (37 (No of applications and nvolved:	<u>}\\\</u> 2
A. Trademark Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Alexander Manganiello, E. Internal Address: Ropes & Gray Street Address: 1 International Place	Additional number(s) an correspondence d: Esq. B Zip: 02110	6. Total number registrations in 7. Total fee (37 (No of applications and nvolved:	<u>}\\\</u> 2
A. Trademark Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Alexander Manganiello, E. Internal Address: Ropes & Gray Street Address: 1 International Place	Additional number(s) an correspondence d: Esq. B Zip: 02110	ttached Yes 6. Total number registrations in 7. Total fee (37 (Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit accounts	No of applications and nvolved:	<u>}\\\</u> 2
A. Trademark Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Alexander Manganiello, E. Internal Address: Ropes & Gray Street Address: 1 International Place City: Boston State: MA	Additional number(s) an correspondence d: Esq. B Zip: 02110	ttached Yes 6. Total number registrations in 7. Total fee (37 (Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit accounts	No of applications and nvolved:	<u>}\\\</u> 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002769 FRAMER (2952

CORRECTION OF PRIOR RECORDATION IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, NEVAMAR COMPANY, LLC is a corporation organized and existing under the law of the State of Delaware, USA, and having and office in Hanover, Maryland, USA.

WHEREAS, NEVAMAR COMPANY, LLC is the current owner of Registration Nos. 2,107,713 for GATORPLAST®; 896,692 for UNIWOOD®; 720,686 for FOME-COR®; 1,711,710 for GATOR-BLANKS®; 956,305 for GATOR-PLY®; 963,358 for LUXCELL®; 1,053,930 for GATORFOAM® (hereinafter, "the Marks") pursuant to the Assignment executed on July 1, 2002 and recorded on March 24, 2003, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (PTO) on Reel 2709, Frame 0952; and

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY is a corporation organized under the laws of the state of New York, USA and having an office in Memphis, Tennessee, USA; and

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY was prior owner of the Marks pursuant to the Assignments executed on July 1, 2002, and recorded on July 2, 2002, and March 24, 2003, in the PTO on Reel 2536, Frame 0460, and Reel 2709, Frame 0952, respectively.

NOW THERFORE, INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY hereby declares that the Assignment executed on November 5, 2004, and recorded on November 8, 2004, in the PTO on Reel 2973, Frame 0166, respectfully, inadvertently listed the Marks and the present Correction hereby corrects the misfiling. INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY further declares that it had no right, title, or interest in the Marks or the goodwill symbolized thereby at the time it filed the Assignments recorded November 8, 2004, and presently has no right, title, or interest in the Marks or the goodwill symbolized thereby. Any right, title, or interest in the Marks inadvertently assigned by INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY is hereby reassigned to NEVAMAR, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEROF, INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Correction on this 14th day of May, 2008.

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

By:

Name: Stephanie A. Haupt

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF CLERMONT

This 14th day of May, 2008, before me personally came the above-named, STEPHANIE A. HAUPT, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of International Paper Company who has acknowledged, to me that he executed the same of his own free will and as the fee will of International Paper Company for the purposes therein set forth.

N

Jane A. Tomlinson
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
June 19, 2012

TRADEMARK

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Appl. Date
GATORLITE	78/134,347	6/10/02
JETPRINT BOARD	78/134,340	6/10/02

REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
NEVAMAR LAMMATES	2,170,910	7/7/98
GATORCEL	2,107,809	10/21/97
 GATOR PLAST 	2,107,713	10/21/97
NEVAMAR IMPRESSIONS	1,927,381	10/17/95
NEVAMAR IMPRESSIONS	1,927,380	10/17/95
GATORBOARD FRP	1,715,739	9/15/92
GATOR-BLANKS	1,711,710	9/1/92
MELAFACE	1,477,707	2/23/88
NEVAMAR	1,391,590	4/29/86
NEVAMAR ARP SURFACE	1,206,166	8/24/82
MELAFACE	1,077,873	11/22/77
GATORFOAM	1,053,930	12/7/76
GATORFOAM	1,061,673	3/22/77
MICARTA	324,365	5/14/35
• LUXCELL	963,358	7/10/73
• GATOR-PLY	956,305	4/3/73
• UNIWOOD	896,692	8/18/70
• FOME-COR	720,6 86	8/29/61
NEVAMAR	678,253	5/12/59
MICARTA	336,727	7/14/36
MICARTA	320,374	12/25/34
MICARTA	96,374	2/10/14

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002769 FRAMER (953

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, effective as of July 1, 2002 (this "Assignment"), by International Paper Trademark Company ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Wilmington, DE 19801, is in favor of Nevamar Company, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 7240 Parkway Drive, Suite 310, Hanover, MD 21076. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the definitions given in the Purchase Agreement.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Amended and Restated Purchase Agreement, dated as of June 6, 2002 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to transfer to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to accept from Assignor certain of the assets including, but not limited to, trademarks, trade names, labels and other trade dress and copyrights (including goodwill associated therewith), exclusively relating to the Business and to become the successor to such Business or portion thereof to which any U.S. trademark applications filed on the basis of "intent-to-use" relate, which Business is ongoing and existing:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, set over, and deliver to assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest, in and to:

- (i) the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, including all registrations and applications thereof, all registrations which may be granted in respect of such applications, all renewals of such registrations, and all common law rights therein;
 - (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks;
- (iii) all causes of actions, claims and demands or other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringement, of such trademarks;
 - (iv) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world; and
- (v) all prosecution history files for such trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration in the possession of International Paper Company, as well as records, prototypes, specimens, and materials contained in such files;

From time to time after the date hereof for a commercially reasonable time period after the Closing, at the request of either party hereto, and at the expense of the party so requesting, each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver to such requesting party such documents and take such other actions as such requesting party may reasonably request in order to consummate more effectively the transactions contemplated hereby.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002789 FRAMER 0954

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by the signature of its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

> INTERNATIONAL PAPER TRADEMARK **COMPANY**

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss. COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

I, a notary public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Jeanne McCabe, known to me to be the Assistant Secretary of International Paper Trademark Company and acknowledge that he signed the above and foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this 🚣

My commission expires

BARBARA T. BATTEN Notary Public, State of New York

Qualified in Westehester Count Term Expires September 13, 20

Acknowledged and Accepted NEVAMAR COMPANY, L				
By: Name: Douglas S. Mc				
Title: Vice President				
STATE OF MARYLAND)) ss.			
COUNTY OF HOWARD)			
I, a notary public, in a Douglas G. McDonald, know acknowledge that he signed to the s	vn to me to be the V the above and forego	ice President of Neva bing instrument as his	amar Company, I s free and volunt	LLC and ary act.
of March, 2003.				
		otary Public	ell	
My commission expires//	2/01		. *	

REEL: 003776 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 05/14/2008